  Confidential Document
FG100210DNCWA-01 REV:1                                            Page:  1 /18
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
TFT Module Specification
PRELIMINARY
ITEM NO.:  FG100210DNCWA-01
Table of Contents
 1. COVER & CONTENTS   1

 8. PIN CONNECTIONS  12
 9. QUALITY ASSURANCE  14
 10. LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM  15
 11. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  15
 12.
PRECAUTIONS
16
 13. OUTLINE DRAWING  17
 14. PACKAGE INFORMATION  18
Customer Companies R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
ALEX ERIC PAUL HELEN
Approved by  Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
1
2005/09/14  18
  Confidential Document
FG100210DNCWA-01 REV:1                                            Page:  2 /18
2. RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
1 13/SEP/05   Initial PRELIMINARY
  Confidential Document
FG100200DNCWAG01 REV:1                                                Page:   3 /18
3. GENERAL Specifications
Parameter Specifications Unit
Screen Size 10.2 (diagonal) inch
Display Format 800(H) x (R,G,B) x 480(V) dot
Active Area 222(H) x 132.48(V) mm
Dot Pitch 0.2775 (H) x 0.276 (V) mm
Pixel Configuration R.G.B. Stripe
Outline Dimension (Note 1) 235(W) x 145.8(H) x 6.3 (D) mm
Surface treatment Anti-glare
Back-light  CCFL
Display mode Normally white
Weight 345±10 g
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings:
Parameter Symbol MIN. Typ. MAX. Unit Remark
Vcc -0.5 - 5 V Ta=25°C
AVDD -0.5  - 12 V
VGH -0.3  - 18 V
VGL -15  - 0.3 V
Power voltage
VGH-CGL - - 33 V
VI -0.3 - VCC+0.3 V
Vref(V1~V7) 0.4AVDD - AVDD+0.3 V
Vref(V8~V14) -0.3  - 0.6AVDD V   Input Signal Voltage
Vcom  (4.2)  V
Operating temperature Top 0 - 60 °C
Storage temperature Tst -20 - +70 °C -
Note:
1.”Temperature” and “Humidity” shall be at glass surface of a TFT-LCD Module, not in the system installed
with the Module.
It’s should not be over these absolute maximum ratings at any position of a TFT-LCD Module.
Operating temperature means the temperature a TFT-LCD Module can be driven, not mean guarantee the
screen performance (contrast, brightness, response time etc) is judged at Ta=25℃ At low temperature the
brightness of CCFL drop and the life time of CCFL become to be short.
2.Ambient temp. Ta≦40  ℃ : 85%RH Max. Without condensation.
Ta>40  ℃ : Absolute humidity must be lower than the humidity of 85% at 40℃. Without
condensation.
  Confidential Document
FG100200DNCWAG01 REV:1                                                Page:   4 /18
5. Electrical Characteristics
a. Typical operating conditions (GND=AVSS=0V)                Ta=25°C
ITEM Symbol MIN. Typ. MAX. Unit
VCC  3.0  3.3  3.6  V
AVDD  (8.2)  (8.8)  (9.2)  V
VGH  7  15  15.7  V
Vcom  - (4.2)  - V
Power Voltage
VGL  -10.5  -10  -9.5  V
V1~V7  0.4AVDD - AVDD-0.3  V  Input Reference
Voltage  V8~V14  0.1  - 0.6AVDD  V
VIH  0.8VCC - VCC  V  Input H/L level
Voltage  VIL  0  - 0.2VCC  V
b. Current consumption conditions (GND=AVSS=0V)